

SCHEDULE 2

ACTS OF PARLIAMENT

PART 1

Public General Acts

Cardiff Bay Barrage Act 1993 (c. 42)

358.—(1) Schedule 3 is amended as follows.

(2) In paragraph 2(1)—

(a) in paragraph (a)—

(i) in sub-paragraph (i), for the words after “submitted to” substitute “the Natural Resources Body for Wales”;

(ii) in sub-paragraph (ii), for the words after “approved by” substitute “the Natural Resources Body for Wales”;

(iii) in sub-paragraph (iii), for the words after “given to” substitute “the Natural Resources Body for Wales, and”;

(iv) in sub-paragraph (iv), for the words after “been sent to” substitute “the Natural Resources Body for Wales”;

(b) in paragraph (b), in the opening words, for the words after “submit to” substitute “the Natural Resources Body for Wales”;

(c) in paragraph (c), for the words after “submitted to” substitute “the Natural Resources Body for Wales”;

(d) in paragraph (d), in the opening words, for the words from “which the” to “may” substitute “which the Natural Resources Body for Wales may”;

(e) in paragraph (e), for the words from “allow” to “access” substitute “allow the Natural Resources Body for Wales access”.

(3) In paragraph 4(1)—

(a) in paragraph (b), for the words from “agreed” to “at” substitute “agreed by the Natural Resources Body for Wales, at”;

(b) in paragraph (e), in the opening words, for the words from “the” to “costs” substitute “the Natural Resources Body for Wales costs”.

(4) In paragraph 5—

(a) in paragraph (b), for the words from “which” to “may” substitute “which the Natural Resources Body for Wales may”;

(b) in paragraph (c), for the words from “allow” to “access” substitute “allow the Natural Resources Body for Wales access”;

(c) in paragraph (d), for the words from “send” to “as soon” substitute “send to the Natural Resources Body for Wales as soon”.

(5) In paragraph 7—

(a) in sub-paragraph (1)(a), for the words after “withholding” substitute “by the Natural Resources Body for Wales of approval required by paragraph 2(1)(a)(ii) above”;

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made).

- (b) in sub-paragraph (2), for the words from “and” to “to” substitute “and the Natural Resources Body for Wales as to”.